
2026 Grand Canyon Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 15, 2026)

 
 

Overall Record: 1-2   Home: 1-0   Away: 0-0   Neutral: 0-2
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (27), Opp (25)   DPs Turned: Team (1), Opp (1)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (0), Opp (0)   Pickoffs: Team (1), Ahern 1, Robb 1, Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (6-6), Perez (3-3), Ahern (1-1), Moeller (1-
1), Robb (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
6 Perez, Mito .429 3-3 7 4 3 1 0 0 1 4 .571 1 4 0 0 .615 1 0 1-1 27 3 0 1.000
30 Chacon, Dominic .300 3-3 10 4 3 1 0 0 1 4 .400 2 1 3 0 .462 0 0 0-1 0 0 0 .000
42 Sanders, Troy .286 3-3 7 0 2 0 0 0 2 2 .286 1 1 2 0 .400 1 0 0-0 2 6 0 1.000
14 Charles, Max .222 3-3 9 0 2 0 1 0 1 4 .444 3 0 5 0 .417 0 0 0-0 8 0 0 1.000
23 Peery, Cannon .222 3-3 9 2 2 0 0 1 3 5 .556 2 1 2 0 .385 1 0 1-1 19 0 0 1.000
51 Bates, Camden .143 3-3 7 2 1 0 0 0 1 1 .143 1 1 3 0 .333 0 0 0-0 0 6 2 .750
66 Johns, Tanner .400 2-1 5 0 2 0 0 0 2 2 .400 0 0 1 0 .333 1 0 0-0 2 0 0 1.000
11 Scaldeferri, Billy .333 1-1 3 1 1 0 0 0 2 1 .333 1 0 1 0 .500 0 0 0-0 0 1 0 1.000
4 Bianchina, Vince .167 2-2 6 0 1 1 0 0 0 2 .333 2 1 2 0 .444 0 0 1-1 1 0 0 1.000
15 Cameron, Griffin .000 2-2 6 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 1 3 0 .250 0 0 0-0 8 0 0 1.000
1 Boever, Cael .000 2-1 5 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 3 0 .000 0 0 0-0 2 0 0 1.000
35 Anderson, Dillon .000 1-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 2 0 .000 0 0 0-0 2 0 0 1.000
53 Nielsen, Jarret .000 2-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 3 0 0 1.000
12 Ohland, Carson .000 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
28 Huff, Kade .000 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
37 Galvan, Marcus .000 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
40 Owens, Austin .000 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 1 1 0 1.000
7 Schmidt, Trevor .000 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
5 Matranga, Austin .000 1-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .202 3-3 84 14 17 3 1 1 14 25 .298 15 10 28 0 .372 4 0 3-4 75 20 3 .969
Opponents .305 3-3 105 18 32 4 2 1 17 43 .410 8 4 30 1 .373 1 0 3-3 72 15 2 .978

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
32 Ahern, Garrett 0.00 1-0 1 1 0 1-0 0 5.0 3 0 0 0 5 1 0 0 .167 0 0 0 0 0
13 Gregory, Billy 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 2.0 2 0 0 1 5 0 0 0 .250 0 0 0 0 0
22 Toney, Brock 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 0 0
24 Guerrero, JT 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 1-0 0 2.0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 .143 0 0 0 0 0
26 Smith, Jace 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
47 Limas, Jacob 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 2.0 1 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 .167 0 1 0 0 0
55 Robb, Nicholas 2.25 0-0 1 1 0 0-0 0 4.0 4 1 1 2 5 0 0 0 .250 0 0 0 0 0
45 Lee, Aidan 5.40 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.2 2 1 1 1 2 0 0 0 .333 1 0 0 1 0
33 Frey, Chase 8.10 0-1 1 1 0 0-0 0 3.1 5 3 3 0 5 0 0 1 .333 0 2 0 0 0
29 Cunnings, Cam 13.50 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.2 2 1 1 0 2 1 0 0 .500 0 0 0 0 0
36 Moeller, Luke 27.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 4 3 3 0 1 1 0 0 .571 1 0 0 0 0
31 Higginbottom, Elijah 45.00 0-1 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 5 5 5 1 0 0 2 0 .625 0 0 0 0 0

27 McGuire, Tommy
108.0

0 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.1 3 4 4 1 0 1 0 0 .750 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 6.48 1-2 13 3 0 0 0 25.0 32 18 18 8 30 4 2 1 .305 2 4 0 1 0
Opponents 4.50 2-1 11 3 0 0 0 24.0 17 14 12 15 28 3 1 1 .202 6 10 0 4 0



2026 Grand Canyon Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 15, 2026)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
6 Perez, Mito 30 27 3 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
23 Peery, Cannon 19 19 0 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
14 Charles, Max 8 8 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
15 Cameron, Griffin 8 8 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
42 Sanders, Troy 8 2 6 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
53 Nielsen, Jarret 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
1 Boever, Cael 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
35 Anderson, Dillon 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
40 Owens, Austin 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
66 Johns, Tanner 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
11 Scaldeferri, Billy 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
24 Guerrero, JT 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
32 Ahern, Garrett 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
4 Bianchina, Vince 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
55 Robb, Nicholas 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
51 Bates, Camden 8 0 6 2 .750 1 0 0 — 0 0
27 McGuire, Tommy 1 0 0 1 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
12 Ohland, Carson 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
13 Gregory, Billy 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
22 Toney, Brock 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
26 Smith, Jace 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
28 Huff, Kade 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
29 Cunnings, Cam 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
30 Chacon, Dominic 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
31 Higginbottom, Elijah 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
33 Frey, Chase 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
36 Moeller, Luke 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
37 Galvan, Marcus 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
45 Lee, Aidan 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
47 Limas, Jacob 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
5 Matranga, Austin 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
7 Schmidt, Trevor 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 98 75 20 3 .969 3 6 0 1.000 0 0
Opponents 89 72 15 2 .978 2 6 0 1.000 0 0


